
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Wheaton Academy               38        2,   3,   8,  10,  15,  25,  27
  2   Riverside-Brookfield          39        1,   4,   5,  13,  16,  21,  35
  3   St. Francis                   82        9,  11,  12,  22,  28,  32,  33
  4   Montini                       88        7,  17,  18,  20,  26,  29,  31
  5   Glenbard South                92        6,  14,  19,  23,  30,  37,  42
  6   Nazareth Academy             185       24,  34,  39,  43,  45,  46,  48
  7   Hancock                      236       38,  47,  49,  50,  52,  54,  55
  8   St. Laurence                 241       40,  41,  44,  56,  60,  62,  63
  9   Kennedy                      255       36,  51,  53,  57,  58,  59,  61
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 36   Katherine Sandoval (Jr)     129  Kennedy                     0:22:13.1
 38   Aliya Perez (So)            123  Hancock                     0:22:52.4
 40   Brigid Mundt (Sr)           187  St. Laurence                0:23:32.6
 41   Rosemary Enciso (Sr)        182  St. Laurence                0:23:34.8
 44   Kelly Mason (Sr)            186  St. Laurence                0:23:58.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Riverside-Brookfield       164 Tara Janney (Jr)           0:18:56.3
  2     2  Wheaton Academy            204 Julia Robleski (Sr)        0:19:16.6
  3     3  Wheaton Academy            198 Stephanie Gregersen (Jr)   0:19:18.8
  4     4  Riverside-Brookfield       166 Nadia Kaczmarz (Jr)        0:19:30.2
  5     5  Riverside-Brookfield       165 Hailey Jurgens (Sr)        0:19:38.4
  6     6  Glenbard South             102 Ava Childs (Sr)            0:20:03.9
  7     7  Montini                    134 Julianne Billote (So)      0:20:06.7
  8     8  Wheaton Academy            203 Kayla Lotz (Sr)            0:20:12.0
  9     9  St. Francis                181 Minnie Rolston (Fr)        0:20:12.3
 10    10  Wheaton Academy            201 Sophie Lindquist (Jr)      0:20:12.7
 11    11  St. Francis                176 Clare Kolker (So)          0:20:15.6
 12    12  St. Francis                175 Gabby Hernandez (Fr)       0:20:23.7
 13    13  Riverside-Brookfield       167 Cora Lutes (Jr)            0:20:33.1
 14    14  Glenbard South             112 Ellie Stewart (Fr)         0:20:36.3
 15    15  Wheaton Academy            195 Mary Frost (Jr)            0:20:40.5
 16    16  Riverside-Brookfield       168 Melissa Oliveira-Liz (Jr)  0:20:43.9
 17    17  Montini                    140 Bella Reilley (Jr)         0:20:47.4
 18    18  Montini                    142 Emily Samp (Sr)            0:20:55.9
 19    19  Glenbard South             105 Ania Gniatczyk (Fr)        0:21:05.2
 20    20  Montini                    141 Hannah Ruddy (So)          0:21:13.1
 21    21  Riverside-Brookfield       159 Tess Bruno (Fr)            0:21:13.3
 22    22  St. Francis                174 Katie Harvey (Jr)          0:21:13.9
 23    23  Glenbard South             110 Ali Salt (So)              0:21:15.7
 24    24  Nazareth Academy           149 Ailee Hogan (Jr)           0:21:18.6
 25    25  Wheaton Academy            197 Cora Gregersen (Fr)        0:21:24.8
 26    26  Montini                    137 Katie Harrington (Jr)      0:21:35.2
 27    27  Wheaton Academy            194 Yesica Brown (Jr)          0:21:38.3
 28    28  St. Francis                171 Sabrina Eichenberger (Jr)  0:21:41.1
 29    29  Montini                    144 Heather Sledzinski (Fr)    0:21:41.3
 30    30  Glenbard South             108 Katie King (Sr)            0:21:49.2
 31    31  Montini                    143 Natalie Scalamera (Fr)     0:21:52.5
 32    32  St. Francis                177 Ellen Kolker (Sr)          0:21:54.7
 33    33  St. Francis                179 Shannon Moran (Sr)         0:22:00.3
 34    34  Nazareth Academy           153 Mia Longo (Sr)             0:22:02.2
 35    35  Riverside-Brookfield       161 Emma Forberg (Sr)          0:22:12.2
 36    36  Kennedy                    129 Katherine Sandoval (Jr)    0:22:13.1
 37    37  Glenbard South             104 Julia Clingen (Jr)         0:22:16.1
 38    38  Hancock                    123 Aliya Perez (So)           0:22:52.4
 39    39  Nazareth Academy           150 Abby Hosek (Jr)            0:23:12.1
 40    40  St. Laurence               187 Brigid Mundt (Sr)          0:23:32.6
 41    41  St. Laurence               182 Rosemary Enciso (Sr)       0:23:34.8
 42    42  Glenbard South             101 Kelly Anderson (Fr)        0:23:49.8
 43    43  Nazareth Academy           154 Caitlin McGarry (Fr)       0:23:51.2
 44    44  St. Laurence               186 Kelly Mason (Sr)           0:23:58.8
 45    45  Nazareth Academy           156 Sofia Moreno (So)          0:24:09.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 21, 2017
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    46  Nazareth Academy           152 Sabina Llernas (Fr)        0:24:14.7
 47    47  Hancock                    117 Emely Gonzalez (So)        0:24:35.8
 48    48  Nazareth Academy           155 Monserrat Morales (Jr)     0:24:38.6
 49    49  Hancock                    118 Brianna Hernandez (Jr)     0:25:06.3
 50    50  Hancock                    124 Brenda Ramirez (So)        0:25:39.5
 51    51  Kennedy                    131 Monica Solano (Sr)         0:25:52.0
 52    52  Hancock                    115 Melanie Ceballos (So)      0:26:07.5
 53    53  Kennedy                    128 Vianey Martinez (So)       0:26:10.2
 54    54  Hancock                    113 Wendy Barajas (Jr)         0:26:18.5
 55    55  Hancock                    121 Izellah Ortiz (Fr)         0:26:22.0
 56    56  St. Laurence               191 Sabina Slubowski (So)      0:27:15.4
 57    57  Kennedy                    127 Mia Galvan (Fr)            0:27:52.8
 58    58  Kennedy                    132 Natalia Sutor (Fr)         0:29:40.1
 59    59  Kennedy                    125 Kandy Delgadillo (Fr)      0:29:51.6
 60    60  St. Laurence               183 Olivia Knizka (Sr)         0:30:16.7
 61    61  Kennedy                    130 Kaelah Serrano (Fr)        0:30:34.3
 62    62  St. Laurence               185 Melissa Madrangca (Sr)     0:33:49.5
 63    63  St. Laurence               189 Nikki Rybolt (Sr)          0:34:17.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2017-2018 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Julia Robleski                     Sr               2       0:19:16.6
2. Stephanie Gregersen                Jr               3       0:19:18.8
3. Kayla Lotz                         Sr               8       0:20:12.0
4. Sophie Lindquist                   Jr              10       0:20:12.7
5. Mary Frost                         Jr              15       0:20:40.5
6. Cora Gregersen                     Fr              25       0:21:24.8
7. Yesica Brown                       Jr              27       0:21:38.3
   Team Score:  38 

2nd Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Blair Jensen             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Tara Janney                        Jr               1       0:18:56.3
2. Nadia Kaczmarz                     Jr               4       0:19:30.2
3. Hailey Jurgens                     Sr               5       0:19:38.4
4. Cora Lutes                         Jr              13       0:20:33.1
5. Melissa Oliveira-Liz               Jr              16       0:20:43.9
6. Tess Bruno                         Fr              21       0:21:13.3
7. Emma Forberg                       Sr              35       0:22:12.2
   Team Score:  39 

3rd Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Minnie Rolston                     Fr               9       0:20:12.3
2. Clare Kolker                       So              11       0:20:15.6
3. Gabby Hernandez                    Fr              12       0:20:23.7
4. Katie Harvey                       Jr              22       0:21:13.9
5. Sabrina Eichenberger               Jr              28       0:21:41.1
6. Ellen Kolker                       Sr              32       0:21:54.7
7. Shannon Moran                      Sr              33       0:22:00.3
   Team Score:  82 
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2017-2018 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Montini                    Head Coach: Gail Casey               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Julianne Billote                   So               7       0:20:06.7
2. Bella Reilley                      Jr              17       0:20:47.4
3. Emily Samp                         Sr              18       0:20:55.9
4. Hannah Ruddy                       So              20       0:21:13.1
5. Katie Harrington                   Jr              26       0:21:35.2
6. Heather Sledzinski                 Fr              29       0:21:41.3
7. Natalie Scalamera                  Fr              31       0:21:52.5
   Team Score:  88 

5th Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Mark Tacchi              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Ava Childs                         Sr               6       0:20:03.9
2. Ellie Stewart                      Fr              14       0:20:36.3
3. Ania Gniatczyk                     Fr              19       0:21:05.2
4. Ali Salt                           So              23       0:21:15.7
5. Katie King                         Sr              30       0:21:49.2
6. Julia Clingen                      Jr              37       0:22:16.1
7. Kelly Anderson                     Fr              42       0:23:49.8
   Team Score:  92 

6th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Ailee Hogan                        Jr              24       0:21:18.6
2. Mia Longo                          Sr              34       0:22:02.2
3. Abby Hosek                         Jr              39       0:23:12.1
4. Caitlin McGarry                    Fr              43       0:23:51.2
5. Sofia Moreno                       So              45       0:24:09.1
6. Sabina Llernas                     Fr              46       0:24:14.7
7. Monserrat Morales                  Jr              48       0:24:38.6
   Team Score:  185 

Program (C) 1985-2017 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



2017-2018 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Katherine Sandoval         Jr  Kennedy                    36  0:22:13.1 Monalesa Georgopoulos
2. Aliya Perez                So  Hancock                    38  0:22:52.4 Noel Droz            
3. Brigid Mundt               Sr  St. Laurence               40  0:23:32.6 Darrell Reed         
4. Rosemary Enciso            Sr  St. Laurence               41  0:23:34.8 Darrell Reed         
5. Kelly Mason                Sr  St. Laurence               44  0:23:58.8 Darrell Reed         
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2017-2018 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Maggie Bailey                      Sr     
2. Lydia Garrett                      So     
3. Kathryn Huth                       Sr     
4. Anna Jerdee                        So     
5. Caroline Lister                    Sr     

2nd Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Blair Jensen             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Selena Axinte                      So     
2. Niela Callanan                     Jr     
3. Emma Fortman                       So     
4. Viktoria Hanson                    Fr     
5. Emma Pizana                        Sr     

3rd Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Elizabeth Brouch                   Jr     
2. Evy Fang                           So     
3. Sarahi Garcia                      So     
4. Leila Kral                         Jr     
5. MaryFaith Murray                   Fr     
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2017-2018 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Montini                    Head Coach: Gail Casey               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Maggie Connelly                    So     
2. Marie Corpuz                       Sr     
3. Maddie Merker                      Jr     
4. Riley O'Connor                     Jr     
5. Lianna Vego                        So     

5th Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Mark Tacchi              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Elizabeth Cizek                    Jr     
2. Gisela Hagedorn                    Jr     
3. Emma Johnson                       Sr     
4. Abby Knight                        Fr     
5. Cassidy Shirley                    Jr     

6th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Erin Degnan                        Jr     
2. Maggie Degnan                      Jr     
3. Megan Henehan                      Fr     
4. Gigi Kinsella                      Jr     
5. Calie Svoboda                      Jr     
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